

February 12, 2025

Dear Youth Baseball & Softball Supporter,

As we enter our ninth season at the Manitowoc Youth Sports Complex, we would like to take this opportunity to thank those who have supported our youth in the past, and to welcome those who are new to the program!

Manitowoc Youth Baseball/Softball is a non-profit organization whose only objective is to provide every child in our community with the opportunity to play baseball and softball. This begins with kids as young as age 4 for our T-Ball program. With the addition and development of the four-diamond Manitowoc Youth Sports Complex, we have seen the program participation grow from 400 youth in 2016, to 675 youth in 2024!

If you've never been to the complex on a league night, we invite you to visit; it's an experience that highlights the importance of providing this type of activity to the youth and their families in our community.

The success of the Manitowoc Youth Baseball/Softball program relies on the support of our generous sponsors. This year, the cost to sponsor a team is \$275. This amount helps to cover the expenses which include: equipment, umpires, trophies, uniforms, and field maintenance. In recognition of your support, your business name will be printed on the team shirts and you will also receive a team plaque.

To secure sponsorship of a team, please complete the enclosed sponsor form and return with a check for \$275 (made out to MYBA) before April 8th, or call (920) 683-0202 to let us know of your sponsorship commitment

If you have a specific team (child or coach) that you would like to sponsor, be sure to indicate that information when sending in your sponsorship payment. We will make every effort to match your sponsorship with your child or coach, but we can't guarantee it.

Payments can be sent via postal mail or dropped off (by April 8st) to:
Manitowoc Youth Baseball Association (MYBA)
2002 Marshall Street
Manitowoc, WI 54220

Manitowoc Youth Baseball Association is a 501c3 organization.

Our Federal I.D. Number is 39-12695692.

Sincerely,

Randy Heinzen MYBA President

> Manitowoc Youth Baseball Softball Ltd. 2002 Marshall Street, Manitowoc, WI 54220 Manitowocyouthbaseball.com



2025 TEAM SPONSOR FORM

SPONSOR NAME (as you would like it to appear on team uniforms and schedules) Use Logo? □ yes □ no	ı
ntact Name:	
ntact Phone:	
ntact Email:	
ntact Mailing	
dress:	
vide Name of Specific Coach or Player you wish to sponsor (if any):	
YOUR \$275 SPONSORSHIP INCLUDES:	
Sponsor name and/or logo on the uniform of one team	
Company logo must be submitted (New Teams) via email by 4/8/2025 to	:

Please check here if we can use last year's logo if you are a returning team _____

For additional information contact: Randy Heinzen (920) 683-0202

randy.heinzen@outlook.com

Return this completed form and a check made out to MYBA by 4/8/2025 to:
Manitowoc Youth Baseball Association (MYBA)
2002 Marshall Street
Manitowoc, WI 54220

Manitowoc Youth Baseball Association is a 501c3 organization. Our Federal I.D. Number is 39-12695692.

Manitowoc Youth Baseball Softball Ltd. 2002 Marshall Street, Manitowoc, WI 54220 Manitowocyouthbaseball.com